BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

STORAGE ONE CRESTED BUTTE, LLC,

٧.

Respondent:

GUNNISON COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R003439

Category: Valuation

Property Type: Commercial Real

Docket Number: 57940

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2011 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2011 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total Value:

\$850,000

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2011 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Gunnison County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 23rd day of January 2012.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Diane M. DeVries

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Cara McKeller

Sulva a. Baumbach

Dearem Wernies

Debra A. Baumbach

,---

Ņ.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLUMN APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Number: Single County Sc	57940 hedule Number: _	R003439		2012 J 111	19 MH: 32
STIPULATION (A	s to Abatement/R	efund forTax `	Year 20	11)	
STORAGE ONE	CRESTED BUTTE	, LLC	12		
Petitioner,					
vs.			the way of the second of the second	and the second second	ييسيس والمالكات المساد والمتاريخ والمتاريخ والمتاريخ
GUNNISON	cou	JNTY BOARD	OF COMMIS	SIONERS,	
Respondent.					
Petitioner(eals to enter its or s) and Responder operty subject to the LOCK 45 TOWN	nt agree and s	tipulate as fol	lows:	
2. The su property).	bject property is c	lassified as	COMMER	CIAL	 _ (what type of
3. The Co subject property	ounty Assessor original for tax year2	ginally assigne	d the following	g actual valu	ue to the
,	Land Improve Total		863,700 .0 583,200 .0 ,446,900 .0	0	
	timely appeal to tl alued the subject			, the Board	of
	Land Improven Total	nents \$	863,700 00 583,200 00 446,900 00)	

and the same

		on, Petitioner(s) and County Board of ear 2011 actual value for the
subject property:	,	
	Land \$	760,500.00
	Improvements \$	89,500 ₋ 00
	Total \$	850,00000
6. The valuation, as year2011	s established abo	ove, shall be binding only with respect to tax
7. Brief narrative as		iction was made: STANDARD 2 APPRAISAL REPORT
RECONCILING THE THR		

Appeals on JANUARY 19	9, 2012 (date)	ng scheduled before the Board of Assessment at 8:30 AM (time) be vacated or a the Board of Assessment Appeals.
/ DATED	this <u>5</u> day o	of JANUARY, 2012
Sul BILL		Aut 4 15.
Petitioner(s) or Agent or A	ttorney	County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Commissioners
Address:		Address:
123 n Sakael	we Ste 200	200 E. Virginia Ne: 5k 262
Frioding Co 3 8	052'Y	200 E. Virginia Ne; Sk ZGZ Gunnison, CO 81230
Telephone (970) 212	<u>-4678</u>	Telephone: (130) 64/-5300
		County Assessor
		County Assessor
		Address:
		CHUMISON, LO 81230
		Juni 500, 10 81230
		Telephone: 970-641-1085
Docket Number 57940		